BOTTEGA VENETA



PRESS RELEASE

10 November 2021

BOTTEGA VENETA AND DANIEL LEE ANNOUNCE THEIR JOINT DECISION TO END THEIR COLLABORATION

Bottega Veneta and Daniel Lee are announcing their joint decision to end their collaboration. Daniel Lee has been at the creative helm of the House since July 1, 2018. He brought new energy to the House and greatly contributed to the new momentum that Bottega Veneta is enjoying today.

Leo Rongone, CEO of Bottega Veneta, stated: "I would like to thank Daniel for his dedication to the House over the past three years. He provided Bottega Veneta with a fresh perspective and a new sense of modernity, while remaining respectful of the brand's fifty-year heritage. The remarkable growth of the brand over the last three years bears testimony to the success of his creative work."

François-Henri Pinault, Chairman & CEO of Kering, declared: "I am very grateful to Daniel for having brought his passion and energy to Bottega Veneta. His singular vision made the House's heritage relevant for today and put it back to the center of the fashion scene. I would like to personally thank him for the unique chapter that he has written in the long history of Bottega Veneta."

Daniel Lee stated: "My time at Bottega Veneta has been an incredible experience. I am grateful to have worked with an exceptional and talented team and I am forever thankful to everyone who was part of creating our vision. Thank you to Francois-Henri Pinault for his support, and for the opportunity to be part of Bottega Veneta's story."

A new creative organization for the House will be announced soon.

About Kering

A global Luxury group, Kering manages the development of a series of renowned Houses in Fashion, Leather Goods, Jewelry and Watches: Gucci, Saint Laurent, Bottega Veneta, Balenciaga, Alexander McQueen, Brioni, Boucheron, Pomellato, DoDo, Qeelin, Ulysse Nardin, Girard-Perregaux, as well as Kering Eyewear. By placing creativity at the heart of its strategy, Kering enables its Houses to set new limits in terms of their creative expression while crafting tomorrow's Luxury in a sustainable and responsible way. We capture these beliefs in our signature: "Empowering Imagination". In 2020, Kering had over 38,000 employees and revenue of €13.1 billion.

Contacts

Press
Kering

Emilie Gargatte +33 (0)1 45 64 61 20 emilie.gargatte@kering.com
Marie de Montreynaud +33 (0)1 45 64 62 53 marie.demontreynaud@kering.com

Bottega Veneta

Caroline Deroche Pasquier +39 342 09 26 874 caroline.derochepasquier@bottegaveneta.com

Analysts/investors

Claire Roblet +33 (0)1 45 64 61 49 claire.roblet@kering.com
Julien Brosillon +33 (0)1 45 64 62 30 julien.brosillon@kering.com